No

aa b~ W N

© 00 N O

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

19

Crew

Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor
Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Martin Betts/ Richard Hage

Stan Featherstone/ Sam
Spencer

John Leckie/ Sion Matthews
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe
Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler
Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb
Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost

Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter
Barnard

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook

Car

Colt Mirage

Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTi

Proton Coupe
Ford Focus
Proton Compact
Ford Puma
Proton Satria Gti
Proton Satria GTi
Rover 200 BRM

Volkswagen Golf GTi

Rover 214
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106

Volkswagen Panzer Tank

Golf
Proton Satria GTI

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

CC Class Club

1598
1998
1834
1800
1905

1800
1988
1597
1388
1800
1834
1800

1780
1396
1800
1600
1998

1834

E

m m m

m m m m m m m

m m m m m

Final

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
/ Malton, Clitheroe
Matlock

Beverley/ Matlock Maple Garage
Matlock/ Eastwood

Malton Spencer Electrical

Rhyl / Matlock , Clwyd Vale/
Lincoln

Mid-Derbyshire

Mercia Motorsports/ Coalville
Clitheroe

OSG Motorsport

Hadrian

Ripon

Ross/ Central Sussex

King's Lynn

Garstang & Preston/ Hexham
Malton/ Malton/ llkley

Slaithwaite/Telford/ Stockport
061

North Humberside

Westys Roll Cages

Maple Garage & RB
Motorsport Ltd



No
20

21
22
23
24
25

Crew Car

James Taylor/ lan Graham Proton Satria
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner Rover 25
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley  Ford KA

Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy Citroen Saxo VTS
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller Citroen Saxo
Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill MG ZR

There are 24 entries, and 24 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1834

1796
1600

0
1600
1800

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

S

Z Z 0O 0w um

Clitheroe / Clitheroe /
Chelmsford

Lincoln

Beverley

Mid Derbyshire
Malton/ llkley
Huddersfield MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Longwood Engineering
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Individual Times

MTC TTC
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1
1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 2:43
2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 2:27
3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 2:39
17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:50
7 E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 2:59
19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 3:00
9 E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 2:58
15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 2:55
24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 3:09
6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 3:02
E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 2:45
12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 3:10
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 3:14
14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 3:11
11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 3:23
8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 3:21
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 3:25
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 3:53
18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 3:36
16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 2:55

In Position Order

Route Other

for Card 1

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

2:00
2:44
2:49
2:47
3:01
3:02
3:09
3:15
3.01
3:16
3:37
3:17
3:21
3:25
3:28
3:41
3:37
3:56
4:20
3:06

4:43
5:11
5:28
5:37
6:00
6:02
6:07
6:10
6:10
6:18
6:22
6:27
6:35
6:36
6:51
7:02
7:02
7:49
7:56
5:00 11:01

Cls OIA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
1 6
6 7
7 8
1 9
8 10
9 11
10 12

2 13
11 14
12 15
13 16
14 17

3 18
15 19
16 20

to Test 2F



MTC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 1 2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 3:04 3:10 5:00 11:14 4 21
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 2:53 3:30 5:00 11:23 2 22

These Competitors have only reached TTC 2

5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 2:35 3:50 6:25 17 23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Individual Times in Position Order forCard2 tolIRTC 19

Total
Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens T
2 E Richard 5:11 0:51 1.22 2:02 ¢
Hunter/
Gary
Evans
1 E Carl 4:43 1:10 1:33 2:19 ¢
Hawkins/
Paul Taylor
4 E Martin 6:22 1.27 1:31 2:00 1:
Betts/
Richard
Hage
7 E Chris 6:00 1:39 1.52 2:25 1
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
17 E Bevan 5:37 1:39 2:09 2:53 1
Blacker/
Niall Frost



Car Cls
6 E
15 E
12 E
14 E
3 E
11 E
19 S

Total
Card
Crew 1

John 6:18
Leckie/

Sion

Matthews

Hugh 6:10
Garnish/

David Bell

David 6:27
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

Simon 6:36
Harris/

Matthew

Fowle

Phil Burton/ 5:28
Sam Collis

Andy 6:51
Whittaker/

Charlie

Tynan

Tom 6:02
Hutchings/

Rob Brook

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7
1

8

9
1:21

1:48

1:47

2:12

1:14

2:18

2:49

10

12

13
1:55

2:.01

2:07

2:26

1:31

2:19

2:29

15 16 17 18 19
2:13

2:40

3:33

3:00

1:12

3:25

4:11

Route Other
Checks Pens

5:00

T
1:

1«

1+



Car Cls
9 E
21 S
8 E
24 N
16 E
18 E

Total

Card
Crew 1
Steve 6:07
Brew/

Ingrid Brew

Alan
Jackson/

6:35

lan
Faulkner

Richard
Oxley/
Andrew
Lowe

Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Mark
Standen/
Jonathon
Webb
Ken
'‘Quinny’
Quinn/
Peter
Barnard

7:02

6:10

11:01

7:56

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1:43

3:00

2:20

2:13

2:03

3:43

10

12

13

1:55

2:05

1:19

2:11

2:16

3:21

15

16

17

18

19

6:27

4:55

3:54

3:03

2:30

4:53

Route Other
Checks Pens T

1¢

1¢

1¢

1¢

2(



Car Cls
23 S
22 S
25 N

Crew

Dennis
Cooke/
Tom
Murphy
Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
Robert
Barrett/
Chris

NlAaAL

Total

Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

11:14 3:00
7:49 2 1 3:57
11:23 4 3:04

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

10

12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks

2:29 5:00
2:52 7:39
1:34 2 2 4:31 20:00

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Individual Times

Car ClIs Crew Card 2
2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 9:26
1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 9:45
4  E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 11:20
7 E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 11:56
17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 12:18
6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 12:47
15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 13:39
3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 14:25
12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 13:54
14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 14:14
11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 14:53
9 E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 16:12
19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 15:31
8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 16:35
24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 17:37
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 16:35
16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 18:50
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 21:43
18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 20:53
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 25:17

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

In Position Order

Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other
28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

22

23

0:32
0:24

0:19
0:07

0:31

0:19

1:00
1:19

25

26

0:10

0:27

0:41
0:43
0:28
0:19
0:41
0:58
0:46
1:47
0:43
1:06
1:43
1:06

9:26

9:45
11:20
11:56
12:28
12:47
14:06
14:25
14:35
15:29
15:45
16:31
16:31
17:40
18:23
18:53
19:33
23:08
23:36
27:42

for Card 3

to STC 28
Cls OIA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
1 13
13 14
1 15
2 16
14 17
3 18
15 19
4 20



Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Card 2 22 23 25 26 28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 48:32 0:10 2:32 5:00 56:14 2 21

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST
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Car Cls
1 E
7 E

E

E

6 E
4 E
15 E
17 E
14 E
12 E

Final

Crew

Carl Hawkins/ Paul
Taylor

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Richard Hunter/ Gary
Evans

John Leckie/ Sion
Matthews

Martin Betts/ Richard
Hage

Hugh Garnish/ David
Bell

Bevan Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Simon Harris/ Matthew
Fowle

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright

Total
Card
3
9:45
11:56

14:25
9:26

12:47

11:20

14:06

12:28

15:29

14:35

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Individual Times

In Position Order

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

30
0:38

1:12

0:22
0:32

0:55

0:47

1:05

1:40

1:27

1:18

31
1

32

33 34
0:53

1:23

1:03
0:51

1:49

4 1:33

2:18

2:48

1:49

2 2:02

37

3
2:29

2:34

2:19
2:21

2:45

2:37

2:42

2:29

2:57

2:48

4
2:49

2:50

2:37
2:41

2:53

2:46

2:53

2:45

3:19

3:07

for Card 4

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

5:00

to MTC 38

Total Pos Pos

17:34

19:55

20:46
20:51

21:09

23:03

23:04

23:10

25:01

25:50

Cls OIA
1 1

2 2

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10



Car Cls
11 E
9 E
19 S
8 E
21 S
24 N
16 E
23 S
18 E
22 S
25 N

Crew

Andy Whittaker/ Charlie

Tynan

Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Tom Hutchings/ Rob
Brook

Richard Oxley/ Andrew

Lowe

Alan Jackson/ lan
Faulkner

Stuart Newby/ Russell
Waller

Mark Standen/
Jonathon Webb
Dennis Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Ken 'Quinny" Quinn/
Peter Barnard

Andy Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Robert Barrett/ Chris
Gledhill

Total
Card

15:45

16:31
16:31

17:40

18:53

18:23

19:33

23:08

23:36

27:42

56:14

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

30
1:27

1:27
0:07

1:34

1:09

1:18

6:07

1:28

1:07

2:32

1:54

31

32

3

33 34
2:20

2:23
2:29

2:11

2:25

3:01

1:52

3:21

3:48

2:44

2 2:04

37

3
3:00

2:42
2:44

3:10

3:10

2:26

2:38

2:47

3:06

3:30

2:43

4
3:19

2:59
3:02

3:31

3:15

2:43

3:14

3:04

3:25

3:59

2:55

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

5:00

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
2551 11 11
26:02 12 12
26:53 1 13
28:06 13 14
28:52 2 15
29:51 1 16
33:24 14 17
33:48 3 18
35:02 15 19
41:27 4 20
1:16:50 2 21



Test 3 Test 4
Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Individual Times
MTC TTC
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1
1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 2:43
2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 2:27
3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 2:39
4 E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 2:45
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 2:35
6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 3:02
7 E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 2:59
8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 3:21
9 E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 2:58
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 3:25
11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 3:23
12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 3:10
14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 3:11
15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 2:55
16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 2:55
17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:50
18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 3:36
19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 3:00
20 S James Taylor/ lan Graham
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 3:14

In Starting Order

Route Other

2 Checks Pens Total

2:00
2:44
2:49
3:37
3:50
3:16
3:01
3:41
3:09
3:37
3:28
3:17
3:25
3:15
3:06
2:47
4:20
3:02

3:21

4:43
5:11
5:28
6:22
6:25
6:18
6:00
7:02
6:07
7:02
6:51
6:27
6:36
6:10
5:00 11:01
5:37
7:56
6:02

for Card 1

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

1

2

3
9 11
17 23
10
5
13 16
6 7
14 17
12 15
10 12
11 14
7 8
16 20
4 4
15 19
1 6

Broken Brake Pipe

6:35

2

13

to Test 2F



MTC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1 2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 3:53 3:56 7:49 3 18
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 3:04 3:10 5:00 11:14 4 21
24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 3:09 3:.01 6:10 1 9
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 2:53 3:30 5:00 11:23 2 22

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E

Final

Crew

Carl Hawkins/
Paul Taylor
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Phil Burton/
Sam Collis
Martin Betts/
Richard Hage
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
John Leckie/
Sion
Matthews
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner

Individual Times

Total
Card
1
4:43

5:11

5:28

6:22

6:25

6:18

6:00

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

In Starting Order

for Card 2

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1:10

0:51

1:14

1:27

1:21

1:39

10

12

13

1:33

1:22

1:31

1:31

1:55

1:52

15 16 17 18 19

2:19

2:02

1:12

2:00

2:13

2:25

to IRTC 19

Route Other

Checks Pens

5:00



Car Cls

8

10

11

12

14

15

16

E

Total

Card
Crew 1
Richard 7:02
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Steve Brew/ 6:07
Ingrid Brew
Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler
Andy
Whittaker/
Charlie Tynan
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

7:02

6:51

6:27

Simon Harris/ 6:36
Matthew
Fowle
Hugh
Garnish/
David Bell
Mark
Standen/
Jonathon
Webb

6:10

11:01

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
2:20

1:43

2:17

2:18

1:47

2:12

1:48

2:03

10
2

12

13
1:19

1:55

2:19

2:07

2:26

2:01

2:16

15 16 17 18 19
3:54

6:27

3:25

3:33

3:00

2:40

2:30

Route Other
Checks Pens



Car Cls
17 E
18 E
19 S
20 S
21 S

22

23

24

Total

Card
Crew 1
Bevan 5:37
Blacker/ Niall
Frost
Ken 'Quinny’  7:56
Quinn/ Peter
Barnard
Tom 6:02
Hutchings/

Rob Brook

James Taylor/
lan Graham
Alan
Jackson/ lan

6:35

Faulkner
Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

7:49

Dennis 11:14
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy
Stuart
Newby/
Russell

Waller

6:10

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
1:39

3:43

2:49

3:00

3:57

3:00

2:13

10

2

12 13
2:09

3:21

2:29

2:05

2:52

2:29

2 2:11

15 16 17 18 19
2:53

4:53

4:11

4:55

7:39

3:03

Route Other
Checks Pens

5:00



Total

Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens

25 N Robert 11:23 4 3:04 1:34 2 2 4:31 20:00
Barrett/ Chris

NlAaAL

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Individual Times in Starting Order forCard3 to STC 28
Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car ClIs Crew Card2 22 23 25 26 28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 9:45 9:45 2 2
2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 9:26 9:26 1 1
3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 14:25 14:25 8 8
4 E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 11:20 11:20 3 3
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 6:25 No oil
6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 12:47 12:47
7 E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 11:56 11:56
8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 16:35 0:07 0:58 17:40 13 14
9 E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 16:12 0:19 16:31 12 12
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 12:19 Knocking engine
11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 14:53 0:24 0:28 15:45 11 11
12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 13:54 0:41 14:35 9 9
14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 14:14 0:32 0:43 15:29 10 10
15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 13:39 0:27 14:06 7 7
16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 18:50 0:43 19:33 14 17
17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 12:18 0:10 12:28 5 5
18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 20:53 1:00 1:43 23:36 15 19
19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 15:31 0:19 0:41 16:31 1 13
20 S James Taylor/ lan Graham Broken Brake Pipe
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 16:35 0:31 1:47 18:53 2 16



Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other

Car ClIs Crew Card 2
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 25:17
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 21:43
24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 17:37
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 48:32

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

22

23
1:19
0:19

0:10

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

25

26
1.06
1:06
0:46
2:32

28 Checks

5:00

Pens Total
27:42
23:08
18:23
56:14

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
4 20
3 18
1 15
2 21
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E

E

5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E
9 E
10 E
11 E

Final

Crew

Carl Hawkins/ Paul
Taylor

Richard Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Martin Betts/ Richard
Hage

Stan Featherstone/ Sam
Spencer

John Leckie/ Sion
Matthews

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Richard Oxley/ Andrew
Lowe

Steve Brew!/ Ingrid Brew
Paul Buckel/ Steven
Butler

Andy Whittaker/ Charlie
Tynan

Total
Card
3
9:45
9:26

14:25
11:20

6:25

12:47

11:56

17:40

16:31
12:19

15:45

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Individual Times

In Starting Order

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

30
0:38

0:32

0:22
0:47

0:55

1:12

1:34

1:27

1:27

31
1

32

33

34
0:53

0:51

1:03
1:33

1:49

1:23

2:11

2:23

2:20

37

3
2:29

2:21

2:19
2:37

2:45

2:34

3:10

2:42

3:00

4
2:49

2:41

2:37
2:46

2:53

2:50

3:31

2:59

3:19

for Card 4

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

5:00

to MTC 38

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
17:34 1 1

20:51 4 4

20:46
23:03

No oil

21:09 5 5

19:55 2 2

28:.06 13 14

26:02 12 12
Knocking engine

2551 11 11



Car Cls
12 E
14 E
15 E
16 E
17 E
18 E
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 N

Crew

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright
Simon Harris/ Matthew
Fowle

Hugh Garnish/ David
Bell

Mark Standen/ Jonathon
Webb

Bevan Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Ken 'Quinny" Quinn/
Peter Barnard

Tom Hutchings/ Rob
Brook

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Alan Jackson/ lan
Faulkner

Andy Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Dennis Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Stuart Newby/ Russell
Waller

Total
Card

14:35

15:29

14:06

19:33

12:28

23:36

16:31

18:53

27:42

23:08

18:23

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

30
1:18

1:27

1:05

6:07

1:40

1:07

0:07

1:09

2:32

1:28

1:18

31

32

33 34
2 202

1:49

2:18

1:52

2:48

3:48

2:29

2:25

2:44

3:21

3:01

37

3
2:48

2:57

2:42

2:38

2:29

3:06

2:44

3:10

3:30

2:47

2:26

4
3:07

3:19

2:53

3:14

2:45

3:25

3:02

3:15

3:59

3:04

2:43

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
2550 10 10
25:01 9 9
23:04 7 7
33:24 14 17
23:10 8 8
35:02 15 19
26:53 1 13
Broken Brake
Pipe
28:52 2 15
41:27 4 20
33:48 3 18
29:51 1 16



Total

Card STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 3 29 30 31 32 33 34 37 3 4 38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris 56:14 1 154 3 2 2:04 2:43 2:55 5:00 1:16:50 2 21

Gledhill

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 3 Test 4
Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Individual Times
MTC TTC

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1
Class E

1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 2:43

2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 2:27

3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 2:39

17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:50

E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 2:59

E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 2:58

15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 2:55

6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 3:02

E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 2:45

12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 3:10

14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 3:11

11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 3:23

8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 3:21

10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 3:25

18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 3:36

16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 2:55

5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 2:35
Class N

24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 3:09

In Class Order

2:00
2:44
2:49
2:47
3.01
3:09
3:15
3:16
3:37
3:17
3:25
3:28
3:41
3:37
4:20
3:06
3:50

3:01

Route Other

4:43
5:11
5:28
5:37
6:00
6:07
6:10
6:18
6:22
6:27
6:36
6:51
7:02
7:02
7:56
5:00 11:01
6:25

6:10

for Card 1

Cls OIA
2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

© 00 N o o A W DN P

Nl R el o
N~ o o0~ W N L O

o N 00~ WON B

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
19
20
23

to Test 2F



MTC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1 2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 2:53 3:30 5:00 11:23 2 22
Class S

19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 3:00 3:02 6:02 1 6
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 3:14 3:21 6:35 2 13
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 3:53 3:56 7:49 3 18
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 3:04 3:10 5:00 11:14 4 21

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Individual Times in Class Order forCard2 toIRTC 19

Total
Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens T
Class E
2 E Richard 5:11 0:51 1.22 2:02 ¢
Hunter/
Gary
Evans
1 E Carl 4:43 1:10 1:33 2:19 ¢
Hawkins/
Paul Taylor
4 E Martin 6:22 1.27 1:31 2:00 1
Betts/
Richard
Hage
7 E Chris 6:00 1:39 1.52 2:25 1
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
17 E Bevan 5:37 1:39 2:09 2:53 1
Blacker/
Niall Frost



Car Cls
6 E
15 E
12 E
14 E
3 E
11 E
9 E

Crew

John
Leckie/
Sion
Matthews
Hugh
Garnish/
David Bell

David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

Simon
Harris/
Matthew
Fowle

Phil Burton/
Sam Collis
Andy
Whittaker/
Charlie
Tynan
Steve
Brew/
Ingrid Brew

Total
Card

6:18

6:10

6:27

6:36

5:28

6:51

6:07

TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC

3

4

5

6

7
1

8

9
1:21

1:48

1:47

2:12

1:14

2:18

1:43

10

12

13
1:55

2:.01

2:07

2:26

1:31

2:19

1:55

15 16 17 18 19
2:13

2:40

3:33

3:00

1:12

3:25

6:27

Route Other
Checks Pens

5:00

T
1:

1«

1+

1¢



Total
Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens T
8 E Richard 7:02 2:20 2 1:19 3:54 1¢
Oxley/
Andrew
Lowe
16 E Mark 11:01 1 2:03 2:16 2:30 1¢
Standen/
Jonathon
Webb
18 E Ken 7:56 1 3:43 3:21 4:53 2(
'‘Quinny’
Quinn/
Peter
Barnard
Class N

24 N Stuart 6:10 2:13 2 2 2:11 3:03 1
Newby/
Russell
Waller

25 N Robert 11:23 4 3:04 1:34 2 2 4:31  20:00 4
Barrett/
Chris
Gledhill

Class S



Total
Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens T
19 S Tom 6:02 2:49 2:29 4:11 1!
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
21 S Alan 6:35 3:00 2:05 4:55 1¢
Jackson/
lan
Faulkner
23 S Dennis 11:14 3:00 2:29 5:00 2!
Cooke/
Tom
Murphy
22 S Andy 7:49 2 1 3:57 2:52 7:39 2!
Stewart/
Roger

CH+AanAalan,

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Individual Times In Class Order forCard3 to STC 28

Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cils OIA

Car ClIs Crew Card2 22 23 25 26 28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class E

2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans 9:26 9:26 1 1

1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor 9:45 9:45 2 2

4 E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage 11:20 11:20 3 3

7 E Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 11:56 11:56 4 4

17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 12:18 0:10 12:28 5 5

6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews 12:47 12:47 6 6

15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 13:39 0:27 14:06 7 7

3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 14:25 14:25 8 8

12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 13:54 0:41 14:35 9 9

14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle 14:14 0:32 0:43 15:29 10 10

11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan 14:53 0:24 0:28 15145 11 11

E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew 16:12 0:19 16:31 12 12

E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 16:35 0:07 0:58 17:40 13 14

16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb 18:50 0:43 19:33 14 17

18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard 20:53 1:00 1:43 23:36 15 19
Class N

24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 17:37 0:46 18:23 1 15

25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill 48:32 0:10 2:32 5:00 56:14 2 21

Class S



Car Cls
19 S
21 S
23 S
22 S

Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other
28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Crew Card 2
Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 15:31
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 16:35
Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 21:43
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 25:17

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

22

23
0:19
0:31
0:19
1:19

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

25

26
0:41
1:47
1:06
1:06

16:31
18:53
23:08
27:42

Cls OIA

1

A W DN

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class E

1 E

7 E

E

E

6 E

4 E

15 E

17 E

14 E

12 E

Final

Crew

Carl Hawkins/ Paul
Taylor

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Richard Hunter/ Gary
Evans

John Leckie/ Sion
Matthews

Martin Betts/ Richard
Hage

Hugh Garnish/ David
Bell

Bevan Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Simon Harris/ Matthew
Fowle

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Individual Times

Total
Card
3

9:45

11:56

14:25
9:26

12:47

11:20

14:06

12:28

15:29

14:35

In Class Order

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

30

0:38

1:12

0:22
0:32

0:55

0:47

1:05

1:40

1:27

1:18

31

32

33 34

0:53

1:23

1:03
0:51

1:49

4 1:33

2:18

2:48

1:49

2 2:02

37

3

2:29

2:34

2:19
2:21

2:45

2:37

2:42

2:29

2:57

2:48

for Card 4

4

2:49

2:50

2:37
2:41

2:53

2:46

2:53

2:45

3:19

3:07

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

5:00

to MTC 38

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

17:34 1 1

19:55 2 2

20:46
20:51

21:09 5 5

23:03 6 6

23:04 7 7

23:10 8 8

25:01 9 9

2550 10 10



Car Cls
11 E
E

E

16 E
18 E
Class N
24 N
25 N
Class S
19 S
21 S
23 S
22 S

Crew

Andy Whittaker/ Charlie

Tynan

Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Richard Oxley/ Andrew
Lowe

Mark Standen/
Jonathon Webb

Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/
Peter Barnard

Stuart Newby/ Russell
Waller

Robert Barrett/ Chris
Gledhill

Tom Hutchings/ Rob
Brook

Alan Jackson/ lan
Faulkner

Dennis Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Andy Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Total
Card

15:45

16:31
17:40

19:33

23:36

18:23

56:14

16:31

18:53

23:08

27:42

STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC

29

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

30
1:27

1:27
1:34

6:07

1:07

1:18

1:54

0:07

1:09

1:28

2:32

31

32

33

34
2:20

2:23
2:11

1:52

3:48

3:01

2:04

2:29

2:25

3:21

2:44

37

3
3:00

2:42
3:10

2:38

3:06

2:26

2:43

2:44

3:10

2:47

3:30

4
3:19

2:59
3:31

3:14

3:25

2:43

2:55

3:02

3:15

3:04

3:59

MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

5:00

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
2551 11 11
26:02 12 12
28:06 13 14
33:24 14 17
35:02 15 19
29:51 1 16
1:16:50 2 21
26:53 1 13
28:52 2 15
33:48 3 18
41:27 4 20



Test 3 Test 4
Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1

A O N W N

15
17
14
12
11

19

21
24
16
23
18
22

E

oo moovumZ2o0nu mowunmimimim’im’imMm’imimMm/mMmmMm

Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans

John Leckie/ Sion Matthews
Martin Betts/ Richard Hage

Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost

Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan
Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb
Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy

Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard

Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Overall Results

Car

Colt Mirage

Ford Focus
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Escort
Proton Coupe
Proton Satria
Rover 214
Peugeot 106
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Rover 200 BRM
Proton Satria GTi
Ford Puma
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Compact
Rover 25

Citroen Saxo
Proton Satria
Citroen Saxo VTS
Volkswagen Panzer Tank Golf
Ford KA

In Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos

17:34
19:55
20:46
20:51
21:09
23:03
23:04
23:10
25:01
25:50
25:51
26:02
26:53
28:06
28:52
29:51
33:24
33:48
35:02
41:27

1

© 0O N O O b~ DN

10
11
12

13

14

15

© 0O N oo 0o A W DN P

N B R R R R R R R R
O © O N O O M W N L O

Cls OJ/A Diff from

Leader

+2:21
+3:12
+3:17
+3:35
+5:29
+5:30
+5:36
+7:27
+8:16
+8:17
+8:28
+9:19
+10:32
+11:18
+12:17
+15:50
+16:14
+17:28
+23:53

to MTC 38

Diff from
car ahead

+2:21
+0:51
+0:05
+0:18
+1:54
+0:01
+0:06
+1:51
+0:49
+0:01
+0:11
+0:51
+1:13
+0:46
+0:59
+3:33
+0:24
+1:14
+6:25



Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill MG ZR 1:16:50 2 21 +59:16 +35:23

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1

© 00 N o o~ wWwWN

N N PR R R R R R R
P O © 0 N O U1l A N B O

E

O O o mmmimimimimTimTimTimTimMm’imMmMm’imMmMmImMmmMm

Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor
Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Martin Betts/ Richard Hage
Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer
John Leckie/ Sion Matthews
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe
Steve Brew!/ Ingrid Brew

Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler
Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb
Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost

Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard
Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Overall Results

Car

Colt Mirage

Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Coupe
Ford Focus
Proton Compact
Ford Puma
Proton Satria Gti
Proton Satria GTi
Rover 200 BRM
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Rover 214
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106
Volkswagen Panzer Tank Golf
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria
Rover 25

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
17:34 1 1
20:51 4 4
20:46 3 3
23:03 6 6
6:25
21:09
19:55 2
28:06 13 14
26:02 12 12
12:19
2551 11 11
25:50 10 10
25:01
23:04
33:24 14 17
23:10 8 8
35:02 15 19
26:53 1 13
28:52 2 15

to MTC 38



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Ford KA 41:27 4 20
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy Citroen Saxo VTS 33:48 3 18
24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller Citroen Saxo 29:51 1 16
25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill MG ZR 1:16:50 2 21

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 38

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E

1 E Carl Hawkins/ Paul Taylor Colt Mirage 17:34 1 1

7 Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner Ford Focus 19:55 2 2

3 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis Proton Satria GTI 20:46 3 3

2 E Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans Ford Escort 20:51 4 4

6 E John Leckie/ Sion Matthews Proton Coupe 21:09 5 5

4 E Martin Betts/ Richard Hage Proton Satria 23:03 6 6

15 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell Rover 214 23:04 7 7

17 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost Peugeot 106 23:10 8 8

14 E Simon Harris/ Matthew Fowle Volkswagen Golf GTi 25:01 9 9

12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 BRM 2550 10 10

11 E Andy Whittaker/ Charlie Tynan Proton Satria GTi 2551 11 11

E Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew Ford Puma 26:02 12 12

E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe Proton Compact 28:06 13 14

16 E Mark Standen/ Jonathon Webb Proton Satria 33:24 14 17

18 E Ken 'Quinny' Quinn/ Peter Barnard Volkswagen Panzer Tank Golf  35:02 15 19
Class N

24 N Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller Citroen Saxo 29:51 1 16

25 N Robert Barrett/ Chris Gledhill MG ZR 1:16:50 2 21

Class S



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
19 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook Proton Satria GTI 26:53 1 13
21 S Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner Rover 25 28:52 2 15
23 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy Citroen Saxo VTS 33:48 3 18
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Ford KA 41:27 4 20

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Position on each Test forCard1l to Test 2F

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

Posn Car Time Car Time

1 2 2:27 1 2:00
2 5 2:35 2 2:44
3 3 2:39 17 2:47
4 1 2:43 3 2:49
5 4 2:45 7 3:.01
6 17 2:50 24 3:.01
7 25 2:53 19 3:02
8 15 2:55 16 3:06
9 16 2:55 9 3:09
10 9 2:58 23 3:10
11 7 2:59 15 3:15
12 19 3:00 6 3:16
13 6 3:02 12 3:17
14 23 3:.04 21 3:21
15 24 3:09 14 3:25
16 12 3:10 11 3:28
17 14 3:11 25 3:30
18 21 3:14 4 3:37

=
(o]
oo

3:21 10 3:37



Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

Posn Car Time Car Time
20 11 3:23 8 3:41
21 10 3:25 5 3:50
22 18 3:36 22 3:56
23 22 3:53 18 4:20

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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IRTC 9

2

N~ A O W P

17

12
15
16
14
24
10
11

19
21
23
25

0:51
1:10
1:14
1:21
1:27
1:39
1:39
1:43
1:47
1:48
2:03
2:12
2:13
2:17
2:18
2:20
2:49
3:00
3:00
3:04

IRTC 13

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

8

R A~ WODN

25

\l

15
21
12
17
24
16
11
14
19
23
22

1:19
1:22
1:31
1:31
1:33
1:34
1:52
1:55
1:55
2:.01
2:05
2:07
2:09
2:11
2:16
2:19
2:26
2:29
2:29
2:52

Final

IRTC 19

23

~N B OO NB~W

16
15
17
14
24
11
12

19
25
18
21

1:12
2:00
2:02
2:13
2:19
2:25
2:30
2:40
2:53
3:00
3:03
3:25
3:33
3:54
4:11
4:31
4:53
4:55
6:27

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Position on each Test

for Card 2

to IRTC 19



IRTC 9 IRTC13 IRTC19

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

21 18 3:43 18 321 22 7:39
22 22 357

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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IRTC 23

Posn Car Time Car Time

1

© N O A~ WD

12
15
16
17
24

25
19
23
11
21
14
18

0:07
0:10
0:19
0:19
0:24
0:31
0:32
1:00

IRTC 26

1

N oo b WN

17

15
11
12
19
14
16
24

22
23
18
21

0:10
0:19
0:27
0:28
0:41
0:41
0:43
0:43
0:46
0:58
1:06
1:06
1:43
1:47

Final

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Position on each Test

for Card 3

to STC 28



IRTC 23 IRTC 26
Posn Car Time Car Time
21 22 1:19 25 2:32

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Position on each Test forCard4 to MTC 38

Test 3 Test 4
IRTC30 IRTC34 Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 19 007 2 051 3 2:19 3 2:37
2 3 022 1 053 2 2:21 2 2:41
3 2 032 3 1.03 24 2:26 24 2:43
4 1 0:38 7 1:23 1 2:29 17 2:45
5 4 047 4 133 17 2:29 4 2:46
6 6 055 6 1:49 7 2:34 1 2:49
7 15 1:05 14 1:49 4 2:37 7 2:50
8 18 1.07 16 152 16 2:38 6 2:53
9 21 1.09 12 2:02 9 2:42 15 2:53
10 7 112 25 204 15 2:42 25 2:55
11 12 1:18 8 211 25 2:43 9 2:59
12 24 1:18 15 2:18 19 2:44 19 3:02
13 9 127 11 2:20 6 2:45 23 3:04
14 11 1:27 9 2:23 23 2:47 12 3:07
15 14 1:27 21 2:25 12 2:48 16 3:14
16 23 1:28 19 2:29 14 2:57 21 3:15
17 8 1:34 22 244 11 3:00 11 3:19
18 17 1:40 17 2:48 18 3:06 14 3:19

=
(o]

25 1:54 24 3:.01 8 3:10 18 3:25



Test 3 Test 4
IRTC30 |IRTC34 Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 22 2:32 23 3:21 21 3:10 8 3:31
21 16 6:07 18 3:48 22 3:30 22 3:59

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Position after each Test forCard1l to Test 2F

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

Posn Car Time Car Time

1 2:27 1 4:43
2 2:39 2 5:11
3 2:43 3 5:28
4 4 2:45 17 5:37
5 17 2:50 7 6:00
6 25 2:53 19 6:02
7 15 2:55 9 6:07
8 16 2:55 15 6:10
9 9 2:58 24 6:10
10 2:59 6 6:18
11 19 3:00 4 6:22
12 6 3:.02 12 6:27
13 23 3:04 21 6:35
14 24 3:09 14 6:36
15 12 3:10 11 6:51
16 14 3:11 8 7:02
17 21 3:14 10 7:02
18 8 3:21 22 7:49

=
(o]

11 3:23 18 7:56



Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

Posn Car Time Car Time
20 10 3:25 16 11:01
21 18 3:36 23 11:14
22 22 3:53 25 11:23

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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IRTC 9

1
2
3
17

12
24

14
19
15
11
10

21
18
16
23

5:53
6:02
6:42
7:16
7:39
7:49
7:50
8:14
8:23
8:39
8:48
8:51
8:58
9:09
9:19
9:22
9:35
12:39
14:04
14:14

IRTC 13

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

2
1
3
4
17
7

12

6
15
14
19
11
21

8
24
18
16
23
22

7:24
7:26
8:13
9:20
9:25
9:31
9:45
10:21
10:34
10:59
11:14
11:20
11:28
11:40
12:41
14:34
16:00
16:20
16:43
17:38

Final

IRTC 19

2
1
4
7
17
6
15
12
14
3
11
19

9:26

9:45
11:20
11:56
12:18
12:47
13:39
13:54
14:14
14:25
14:53
15:31

9 16:12
8 16:35

21
24
16
18
23
22

16:35
17:37
18:50
20:53
21:43
25:17

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Position after each Test

for Card 2

to IRTC 19



IRTC 9 IRTC 13 IRTC 19
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 22 14:46 25 20:01 25 48:32
22 25 18:27

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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IRTC 23

Posn Car Time Car Time

2
1
4
4
17
6
15
12
3
14
11
19

9:26

9:45
11:20
11:56
12:18
12:47
13:39
13:54
14:25
14:46
15:17
15:50

9 16:12
8 16:42

21
24
16
18
23
22

17:06
17:37
18:50
21:53
22:02
26:36

IRTC 26

2
1
4
7
17

15

12
14
11

19

24
21
16
23
18
22

9:26

9:45
11:20
11:56
12:28
12:47
14:06
14:25
14:35
15:29
15:45
16:31
16:31
17:40
18:23
18:53
19:33
23:08
23:36
27:42

Final

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Position after each Test

for Card 3

to STC 28



IRTC 23 IRTC 26
Posn Car Time Car Time
21 25 48:42 25 51:14

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Position after each Test forCard4 to MTC 38

Test 3 Test 4

IRTC 30 IRTC 34 Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 958 2 10:49 2 13:10 2 15:51
2 11023 1 12:16 1 14:45 1 17:34
3 4 12:07 7 1431 7 17:05 7 19:55
4 7 13:.08 6 1531 3 18:09 3 20:46
5 6 13142 3 1550 6 18:16 6 21:09
6 3 14:47 15 17:29 15 20:11 4 23:03
7 17 15.08 4 17:40 4 20:17 15 23:04
8 15 15:11 17 1756 17 20:25 17 23:10
9 12 1553 14 18:45 14 21:42 14 25:01
10 14 16556 11 19:32 11 22:32 12 25:50
11 11 17:12 12 19:55 12 22:43 11 25:51
12 9 1758 9 20:21 9 23:03 9 26:02
13 19 18:38 19 21:.07 19 23:51 19 26:53
14 8 19:14 8 21:25 8 24:35 8 28:06
15 24 19141 21 22:27 21 25:37 21 28:52
16 21 20:02 24 24:42 24 27.08 24 29:51
17 23 24:36 16 27:32 16 30:10 16 33:24
18 18 24:43 23 2757 23 30:44 23 33:48

=
(o]

16 25:40 18 28:31 18 31:37 18 35:02



Test 3 Test 4
IRTC 30 IRTC 34 Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 22 30:14 22 33:58 22 37:28 22 41:27
21 25 59:08 25 1:06:12 25 1:08:55 25 1:11:50

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016

Final Awards to MTC 38
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 Carl Hawkins / Paul Taylor Colt Mirage
2nd Overall 7  Chris Faulkner / Trevor Faulkner Ford Focus
3rd Overall 3  Phil Burton / Sam Collis Proton Satria GTI
1st Expert 2 Richard Hunter / Gary Evans Ford Escort
2nd Expert 6 John Leckie / Sion Matthews Proton Coupe
1st Semi-Expert 19 Tom Hutchings / Rob Brook Proton Satria GTI
2nd Semi-Expert 21 Alan Jackson / lan Faulkner Rover 25
1st Novice 24 Stuart Newby / Russell Waller Citroen Saxo
2nd Novice 25 Robert Barrett / Chris Gledhill MG ZR

1st Lady/Mixed Crew 12 David Wainwright / Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 BRM

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Card 1 to Test 2F

MTC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 1 2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 2:35 3:50 6:25 17 23
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 3:25 3:37 702 14 17
20 S James Taylor/ lan Graham Broken Brake Pipe

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2
Watts Quarry 1 Watts Quarry 2

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Card2 to IRTC 19

Total
Card TTC STC STC STC STC NTC IRTC IRTC STC IRTC STC STC STC STC IRTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens
5 E Stan 6:25
Featherstone/

Sam Spencer

10 E Paul Buckel/ 7:02 2:17 3
Steven Butler

20 S James Taylor/
lan Graham

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Card 3 to STC 28

Total MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car ClIs Crew Card2 22 23 25 26 28 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer 6:25 No oil
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 12:19 Knocking engine
20 S James Taylor/ lan Graham Broken Brake Pipe

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2016
Final Retirements In Starting Order forCard4 to MTC 38

Total
Card STC IRTC RTC STC STC IRTC TTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car ClIs Crew 3 29 30 31 32 33 34 37 34 38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam 6:25 No oil
Spencer
10 E Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler 12:19 Knocking engine
20 S James Taylor/ lan Graham Broken Brake

Pipe

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 3 Test 4
Watts Quarry 3 Watts Quarry 4

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd July 2016 at 05:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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